
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

 DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2230

ANSWERED ON- 18/12/2025


STATUS OF NATIONAL SPORTS UNIVERSITY, IMPHAL


2230 SHRI MAHARAJA SANAJAOBA LEISHEMBA:


Will the Minister of Youth Affairs and Sports be pleased to state:


(a) the details of various courses, admissions and activities undertaken at the National Sports

University (NSU), Imphal;


(b) the details of funds released to the NSU during the last three years;


(c) the status of construction of University at Koutruk and by when Government is planning to inaugurate its campus; and


(d) the hindrances, if any, in the speedy completion of the construction?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)


(a) The details of various courses, admissions and activities of National Sports University (NSU),

Imphal, Manipur are available in public domain and can be seen on NSU’s website

https://www.nsu.ac.in/ .

(b) Funds amounting to Rs. 457.96 crore have been released to NSU during the last three years.


(c) The physical progress of the construction of National Sports University currently stands at

95%. The inauguration date of the NSU campus has not been finalized.


(d) Hindrances such as unrests, rainfall, floods, landslides, blockades and restrictions on National

Highways causing delay in the delivery of essential construction materials have impacted the speed of the construction.

*****
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